

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5245/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2003 in CRM No.9233/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMADHAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for interim stay]

Date: 05/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajnish Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent No.1

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

No.2

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the pe  
titioners, four

weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Subhash Chander) (Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master