

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5245/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2003 in CRM No. 9233/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

RAMADHAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.
(With appln(s) for interim stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajnish Prasad, Adv.
For Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks.

Post the matter for final disposal after eight weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master